

				Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A - GENERAL</b>										
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 459.00	\$459.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
3	ESC LEAD	3	PER DAY	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$ 258.48	\$775.44	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (MIN. BID \$5,000)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,002.00	\$6,002.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$8,250.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	40	HRS	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 62.88	\$2,515.20	\$ 61.00	\$2,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$2,800.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$1,009.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MIN. BID 36.06)	5	HRS	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$ 62.88	\$314.40	\$ 61.00	\$305.00	\$ 70.00	\$350.00
8	EXCAVATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITY CROSSING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	DIGGING AND VERIFYING	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 313.69	\$941.07	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,050.00
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$52,450.00</b>		<b>\$17,056.11</b>		<b>\$19,045.00</b>		<b>\$24,750.00</b>

				Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE B - CULVERT (Cascade)</b>										
1	24-INCH DUCTILE IRON CLASS 52 PIPE	78	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 164.78	\$ 12,852.84	\$ 140.00	\$10,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$15,600.00
2	NEW DITCH EXCAVATION	13	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 53.11	\$ 690.43	\$ 40.00	\$520.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,170.00
3	REMOVAL AND ABANDONMENT OF CMP CULVERT CROSSING	60	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33.52	\$ 2,011.20	\$ 25.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$5,100.00
4	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	138	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 30.07	\$ 4,149.66	\$ 24.00	\$3,312.00	\$ 27.00	\$3,726.00
5	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 159.16	\$ 795.80	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$925.00
6	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Required)	1	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 133.34	\$ 133.34	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00
7	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	78	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 48.36	\$ 15.00	\$1,170.00	\$ 12.00	\$936.00
8	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$950.00
9	3-INCH RIP RAP	6	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 163.43	\$ 980.58	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$ 90.00	\$540.00
10	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA)	58	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 110.16	\$ 6,389.28	\$ 41.00	\$2,378.00	\$ 55.00	\$3,190.00
11	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	20	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 43.51	\$ 870.20	\$ 67.00	\$1,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL</b>				\$ 27,995.00		\$ 29,447.69		\$ 24,840.00		\$ 33,537.00
	<b>SCHEDULE C - WATER (Cascade)</b>										
1	8 - INCH WATER LINE	50	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 54.94	\$ 2,747.00	\$ 64.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,750.00
2	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 362.00	\$ 9.00	\$450.00	\$ 12.00	\$600.00
3	8-INCH VALVE	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1,450.00
4	8-INCH x 8-INCH x 8-INCH TEE	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 456.29	\$ 912.58	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00
5	8-INCH 45 DEGREE BEND	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 378.92	\$ 757.84	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$970.00
6	8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER TRANSITION COUPLING	3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 401.02	\$ 1,203.06	\$ 550.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 625.00	\$1,875.00
7	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 185.93	\$ 371.86	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	50	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 189.00	\$ 2.00	\$100.00	\$ 5.00	\$250.00
9	CONNECT TO AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAINS	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	35	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 30.24	\$ 1,058.40	\$ 24.00	\$840.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,050.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
11	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA)	17	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 175.19	\$ 2,978.23	\$ 47.00	\$799.00	\$ 55.00	\$935.00
12	SHOULDER RESTORATION CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
13	LANDSCAPE, SITE RESTORATION AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	10	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 418.50	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00
	<b>SCHEDULE C - SUB-TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 15,505.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,378.47</b>		<b>\$ 18,189.00</b>		<b>\$ 19,280.00</b>
	<b>8.6% Sales Tax</b>				\$ 1,333.43		\$ 1,322.55		\$ 1,564.25		\$ 1,658.08
	<b>SCHEDULE C - TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 16,838.43</b>		<b>\$ 16,701.02</b>		<b>\$ 19,753.25</b>		<b>\$ 20,938.08</b>
	<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$97,283.43</b>		<b>\$63,204.82</b>		<b>\$63,638.25</b>		<b>\$79,225.08</b>
	I hereby certify to the best of my ability, that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1913-19 Miscellaneous Storm & Water Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.										
	Heath Mellotte, PE										
	Design Services Manager										